## NOTICE OF MEETING

## HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 81 OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

The Board of Directors of Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 81 of Harris County, Texas, will hold a special meeting on Thursday, February 9, 2023, at 6:15 p.m., at 805 Hidden Canyon, Katy, Texas, to discuss and, if appropriate, act upon the following items:

- 1. Discuss District operation and employment matters.
- 2. Convene in Executive Session pursuant to Section 551.074, Texas Government Code, to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee.
- 3. Reconvene in Open Session and authorize appropriate action regarding the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee.



Attorney for the District

Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 81 reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code, Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney about Pending or Contemplated Litigation or to seek and receive legal advice), Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters), Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices or Personnel or Security Audits), and Section 551.086 (Economic Development).